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THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 975


Ms NL Webster (BOSA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

What is the (a) total number of staff employed and/or provided as Ministerial support in (i) his and
(ii) the Deputy Minister’s private offices and (b)(i) job title, (ii) annual remuneration package and
(iii) highest level of academic qualification of each specified member of staff? NW254E


REPLY:


(a) The total number of staff employed and/or provided as Ministerial support in:

(i) Private Office of the Minister

No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

b(ii) Annual
Remuneration
Package per
annum

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Chief of Staff  14 R1,436,022.00 PhD in
Communication

2 Private and Appointment
Secretary

13 R1,216,824 Masters in
Management

3 Media Liaison Officer 13 R1,216,824.00 Masters in
Sustainable Urban
Planning and
Development

4 Parliamentary Officer 13 R1,330,527.00 B Tech
Communications

5 Community Outreach Officer 11 R1,000,908.00 LLB

6 Assistant Appointment and Administrative Secretary

9 R523,056.00 National Diploma:
Computer System
Engineering

7 Receptionist 5 Vacant n/a

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 6
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Support


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Household Aide 3 R155,148.00 Grade 10

2 Household Aide 3 R155,148.00 Grade 12

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 2


 Departmental Support


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Administrative Support and Coordination

13 R1,391,304.00 National Diploma in
Accounting

2 Parliamentary and Cabinet Support 11 R849,702.00 BA in Political
Science

3 Senior Registry Clerk 6 R296, 463.00 Diploma

4 Driver/Messenger 3 R182,757.00 Grade 12

5 Food Service Aid 5 R222,957.00 Grade 12

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 5


(ii) Private Office of Deputy Minister Godlimpi


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Head of Office  13 R1,216,824.00 MBA

2 Private and Appointment Secretary 12 R1,018,947.00 BA Hons in Public
Administration

3 Parliamentary and Cabinet Support 11 R849,702.00 BA in Public
Administration

4 Community Outreach Officer 11 R849,702.00 BA Hons in Political Science

5 Receptionist  5 R216,417.00 BA Admin

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 5


Support


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Household Aide 3 R155,148.00 Grade 12

2 Household Aide 3 R155,148.00 Grade 12

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 2


Departmental Support


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Driver/Messenger 6 R300,912.00 Grade 10

2 Registry Clerk 6 R263,172.00 National Diploma in Human Resource
Management

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 2
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(ii)   Private Office of Deputy Minister Whitfield


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Head of Office  13 R1,216,824.00 LLB

2 Private and Appointment Secretary 12 R1,130,874 BA in Public
Administration

3 Parliamentary and Cabinet Support 11 R849,702.00 MSc in Town and Regional Planning

4 Community Outreach Officer 11 Vacant n/a

5 Receptionist  5 R216,417.00 BA in
Development and
Management

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 4


Support


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Household Aide 3 Vacant n/a

2 Household Aide 3 Vacant n/a

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 0


Departmental Support


No. (b)(i) Job Title Salary
level

(ii) Annual
Remuneration

b(ii) Highest
Qualification

1 Driver/Messenger 5 R229,698.00 Grade 12

TOTAL FILLED (Employed) 1


-END-

